
TENDER EVALUATIONS

Commercial Evaluation
SSGC/FP/NR/RFQ/11319

Name of Procuring Agency: Sui Southern Gas Company Limited
Method of Procurement: Single Stage, One Envelope
Title of Procurement: Weld Neck Flanges
Tender Enquiry No.: SSGC/FP/NR/RFQ/11319
PPRA Ref. No. (TSE): TS456831E
Date & Time of Bid Closing: September 07, 2021 11:00 AM
Date & Time of Bid Opening: September 07, 2021 11:30 AM
Number of Bids Received: 5
Criteria for Bid Evaluation: Technical Compliant & Most Advantageous Bid
Detail(s) of Bid Evaluation: As Per Rules and Tender Terms
Evaluation Published On: November 22, 2021

Name of Bidder
Marks/Compliance

Evaluated Cost
Rule/ Regulation/ SBD*/ Policy/ Basis
for Rejection/ Acceptance as per
Rule 35 of PP Rules, 2004

Technical (If
Applicable)

Financial (If
Applicable)

PAKISTAN MACHINE
TOOL FACTORY (PVT)
LTD.

Marks:
N/A

Marks:
N/A

PKR
5,424,250.00/-

Technically compliant but not lowest
bidder.

SHANXI SOLID
INDUSTRIAL CO.,
LTD.,CHINA

Marks:
N/A

Marks:
N/A CNY 96,776.00/- Technically compliant but not lowest

bidder.

HEBEI XINQI PIPELINE
EQUIPMENT CO., LTD

Marks:
N/A

Marks:
N/A USD 11,132.00/-

Tech.Compliant & Comm. lowest
evaluated bidder (for - Order Value
US$:11,132.00

SHANXI MINDEO
METAL CO., LTD.

Marks:
N/A

Marks:
N/A USD 15,416.00/- Technically compliant but not lowest

bidder.
DINGXIANG
CHENGSHUANG
FLANGE CO., LTD

Marks:
N/A

Marks:
N/A CNY 91,815.00/- Technically compliant but not lowest

bidder.

THE MOST ADVANTAGEOUS BID
HEBEI XINQI PIPELINE EQUIPMENT CO., LTD

Signature: .........................

Official Stamp: .........................

* Standard Bidding Document (SBD)


